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This Week’'s News

:  This term, it’s Robins and Puffins

. tUrh to have Yoga sessions. The
Children are learning invaluable
sKills ih how to Calm themselves
and relax. FeedbacCk from the
Children has been overwhelming-
ly positive.

Wrens have started Balance Bikes '
this term. These bikes without
pedals are desighed to Support
the children ih developing the

necessary balance skKills for Cy-

Cling.

when Benjamin’s Martial Arts teach-
er, Tara, taught the whole Class some
self-defence moves. The session was
loved by all the children. e are de-
lighted that Tara iS keen to returh to
_ teaCh other year groups hext term.

Football Tournament

h Robins had a special treat on Tuesday

Barham’s fantastic football team
played in the Football Futures
Festival yesterday. After playing 7
matches, they reached the final
and Came second overall out of
16 teams. This is ah amazing
achievement! Well done boys—the
coach, Mr Johnston is very proud
Of you all.

BARHAM PRIMARY SCHOOL

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week

William (Eagles)
Mathematician of the Week

Oliver (Hawks)

Reader of the Week

Olivia D (Owls)
Citizen of the Week

Lacy (Puffins)

Nominated by Ivy for being a really
kind friend.

Birthdays

* *

*:' Happy B&irﬂtha;y!
Happy Birthday to ...

Ava (Eagles) April 26th
Lucie (Jays) April 30th
Zachary (Wrens) April 30th

Dates for your Diary

Monday 2nd May Bank holiday Monday—school
closed

Tuesday 3rd May Y3/Y4 Cathedral visit, Jays par-
ent workshop phonics and reading 2:45 pm
Wednesday 4th May Wrens parent workshop
phonics and reading 2:45 pm

Monday 9th May Year 6 SATs week

Friday 13th May Parent Celebration Assembly
Monday 16th May Y2 SATs begin

Friday 20th May Y6 swimming—Dover
Wednesday 25th May Y5 Taster Day—St Anselm’s,
Lion King production 6:00pm

Thursday 26th May Lion King production 6:00 pm
Friday 27th May Platinum Jubilee Celebration, Y6
Swimming—Dover, end of term

Half term begins on Monday 30th May. Children
return to school on Wednesday 8th June

Wednesday 8th June Children return to school, Y5
Secondary Admissions Meeting 2:45 pm

Monday 13th June School photos

Wednesday 15th June Jays and Wrens to Reculver
Coastal Classroom




